PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SCIENCES MAJOR CHANGE BULLETIN NO. 3

Spring 2022
-—-COURSES ---

The courses listed below reflect major curricular changes for the professional health sciences and have been

approved by the Catalog Subcommittee and the Professional Health Sciences Committee. The course

information under the heading titled Current will show strikethroughs for deletions, and the heading titled
Proposed will show underlines for additions. The column to the far right indicates the date each change
becomes effective.

Subject

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

MED HAL

Course

~-N/A--

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

New

Revise
Number

Drop
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Current

~-N/A--

~-N/A--

—N/A--

—N/A--

—N/A--

—-N/A--

~-N/A--

~-N/A--

Proposed

New subject/prefix "MED HAL" for Healthcare
Administration and Leadership, to be offered by
the Dept. of Medical Education and Clinical
Sciences, College of Medicine

Introduction to Leadership and Self-
Assessment 3 Exploration of leadership theories,
styles, and frameworks; student strengths
assessments; continuous improvement and change.

Team Building and Leadership 3 Formation and
behavior of teams; skills to maximize leadership
and team effectiveness; personality effects;
effective meetings.

Emotional Intelligence and the Healthcare
Leader 3 Development and use of emotional
intelligence in supporting others and
organizations; managing emotions for effective
leadership.

Leading Through Transformational Change 3
Leading through change and overcoming human
inertia and resistance to change.

Value-Based Leadership: Incorporating the
Triple Aim 3 Examination of Berwick's Triple
Aim of individual experience, health of
populations, and cost reduction; development of
skills through case studies.

Healthcare Policy and Politics 3 History,
methods, results, and evaluation of healthcare-
related policy and politics.

Health Equity, Advocacy, and their Impact on
Healthcare 3 Social determinants of health and
community capacity to impact wellness;
knowledge and skills to help increase equity and
access of healthcare.

Effective
Date

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22

8-22



MED HAL

MED HAL

508

600

New

New

~-N/A--

—-N/A--

U.S. Healthcare Systems: From Micro to Macro
3 A comparative examination of health macro-,
meso-, and micro-systems in the U.S. and across
the globe.

MHAL Capstone 2 Integration and synthesis of
knowledge from three MHAL certificates,
culminating in a reflection/essay that analyzes a
healthcare challenge in selected field.

8-22

8-22



