## PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SCIENCES MAJOR CHANGE BULLETIN NO. 3

## Spring 2022

## ---COURSES ---

The courses listed below reflect major curricular changes for the professional health sciences and have been approved by the Catalog Subcommittee and the Professional Health Sciences Committee. The course information under the heading titled *Current* will show strikethroughs for deletions, and the heading titled *Proposed* will show underlines for additions. The column to the far right indicates the date each change becomes effective.

Subject	Course Number	New Revise Drop	Current	Proposed	Effective Date
MED HAL	N/A	New	N/A	New subject/prefix "MED HAL" for Healthcare Administration and Leadership, to be offered by the Dept. of Medical Education and Clinical Sciences, College of Medicine	8-22
MED HAL	501	New	N/A	Introduction to Leadership and Self-Assessment 3 Exploration of leadership theories, styles, and frameworks; student strengths assessments; continuous improvement and change.	8-22
MED HAL	502	New	N/A	<b>Team Building and Leadership</b> 3 Formation and behavior of teams; skills to maximize leadership and team effectiveness; personality effects; effective meetings.	8-22
MED HAL	503	New	N/A	Emotional Intelligence and the Healthcare Leader 3 Development and use of emotional intelligence in supporting others and organizations; managing emotions for effective leadership.	8-22
MED HAL	504	New	N/A	Leading Through Transformational Change 3 Leading through change and overcoming human inertia and resistance to change.	8-22
MED HAL	505	New	N/A	Value-Based Leadership: Incorporating the Triple Aim 3 Examination of Berwick's Triple Aim of individual experience, health of populations, and cost reduction; development of skills through case studies.	8-22
MED HAL	506	New	N/A	Healthcare Policy and Politics 3 History, methods, results, and evaluation of healthcare-related policy and politics.	8-22
MED HAL	507	New	N/A	Health Equity, Advocacy, and their Impact on Healthcare 3 Social determinants of health and community capacity to impact wellness; knowledge and skills to help increase equity and access of healthcare.	8-22

MED HAL	508	New	N/A	U.S. Healthcare Systems: From Micro to Macro 3 A comparative examination of health macro-, meso-, and micro-systems in the U.S. and across the globe.	8-22
MED HAL	600	New	N/A	MHAL Capstone 2 Integration and synthesis of knowledge from three MHAL certificates, culminating in a reflection/essay that analyzes a healthcare challenge in selected field.	8-22